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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:185
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER UIDSSMT
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to enhance the allocation of funds under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) to the States including Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government to release the enhanced amount to the States including
Rajasthan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. As the Mission period of Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) is concluding on 31.3.2012, there is no proposal to enhance the allocation of funds to the States under UIDSSMT
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